	FOR <u>Calloway County, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
CANCELLED Dexter-Almo Heights Water District (Name of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 17 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
September 1, 2023	SHEET NO
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	RULES AND REGULATIONS

- a) <u>Reconnection Charge</u>: Will be assessed to reconnect service that has been terminated for non-payment of service or for violation of Utility or Public Service Commission rules and regulations, and will include the cost of the service trip for both the disconnection and the reconnection.
- b) <u>Returned Check Charge</u>: Will be assessed when a customer's check is returned, either due to insufficient funds or other reason due to customer fault.
- c) <u>Late Payment Penalty</u>: Will be assessed on the delinquent amount of the bill, less taxes. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006 Section 8 (3)(h), a penalty may be assessed only once on any bill for rendered services.
- F. <u>Customer Complaints to the Utility</u>. Upon complaint to the utility by a customer at the utility's office, by telephone, or in writing, the utility will make a prompt and complete investigation and advise the complainant of its findings. If the complainant is not satisfied with the utility's decision, the utility will provide written notice to the complainant of his/her right to appeal the utility's decision by filing a complaint with the Public Service Commission. The utility will also provide the customer with the address and telephone number of the Public Service Commission.
- G. Bill Adjustments:
 - 1. Fast or slow reading meters:
 - a) If upon periodic test, requested test, or complaint test, a meter in service is found to be more than two (2) percent fast, additional tests will be made to determine the average error of the meter. The tests will be made in accordance with Public Service Commission rules and regulations applicable to the type of meter involved.
 - b) If test results on a customer's meter show an average error greater than two (2) percent fast or slow, or if a customer has been incorrectly billed for any other

DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE SEP 10 2001
TITLE MARASel	SEP TO EAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	BY Stechand Bill